
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF MODIFICATION 
NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ADVOCATES FOR HUMAN 
POTENTIAL, INC. FOR THE CRISIS CARE MOBILE UNIT 
GRANT TO ACCEPT ADDITIONAL GRANT FUNDING 
AWARDED TO NEVADA COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $250,000 FOR A TOTAL OF 
$1,250,000 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FISCAL SUPPORT FOR 
24/7 MOBILE CRISIS SERVICES WITHIN THE COUNTY 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEM. (RES 22-208)(RES 22-440) 
 

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Behavioral Health Department was awarded 

the Crisis Care Mobile Unit (CCMU) Grant; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved receipt of CCMU funds 

and entry into contract with Advocates for Human Potential (AHP) on May 10, 2022 per 

Resolution 22-208 which was amended on August 23, 2022 per Res 22-440 to add clarifying 

legal and obligation language; and  

 

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada is in receipt of Modification No. 2 to the 

agreement to accept additional grant funding awarded to Nevada County Behavioral Health 

Department; and 

 

WHEREAS, these additional funds would support direct staffing costs for the 24/7 

mobile crisis teams operated by Sierra Mental Wellness group. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Modification No. 2 to the Agreement between 

the County and Advocates for Human Potential, Inc. Crisis Care Mobile Unit to accept 

additional grant funding in the amount of $250,000 to support 24/7 mobile crisis services for 

the period of September 1, 2021 through June 30, 2025, be and hereby is approved, and that the 

Chair of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to execute Modification No. 2 on behalf of the 

County of Nevada.   

 

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40110-493-8301 / 44690 
 
 


